Resources Long Short, Attunga Power, Regal Private Credit and
Regal Tactical  Opportunities.

• Other income includes revenue relating to seed investments
(including dividend/distribution income of $9m in 2023 and
fair value movements, both realised and unrealised).

1. The statutory results in 2022 have been accounted for under the principles of reverse acquisition accounting and do not represent an accurate reflection of the underlying performance of the business. The normalised 2022 profit or loss statement was prepared on
the basis that the merger between Regal Funds Management Pty Limited and VGI Partners Limited completed on 1 January 2022 and excludes one-off and some non-cash items (e.g., amortisation of intangible assets and long-term variable remuneration). 2. FUM
(including 100% of Taurus Funds Management, Attunga Capital and Kilter Rural) includes non-fee-earning FUM. 3. Earnings per share (EPS) has been calculated on a weighted average basis. Diluted EPS includes the impact of Converting Shares and Performance
Share Rights (PSRs) from their issue/grant dates.

Pro forma normalised financials for calendar 2023

13

$m
REGAL PARTNERS
(STANDALONE)1 TAURUS2 PM CAPITAL3 PRO FORMA

FUM at 31 December 2023 ($bn)4 5.8 2.2 2.9 11.0

Fee-earning FUM at 31 December 2023 ($bn)5 5.1 2.2 2.5 9.9

Average FUM (including non-fee-earning)($bn)4 5.6 2.2 2.7 10.4

Average management fee (including non-fee-earning FUM) (%) 1.08% 1.21% 0.69% 1.02%

Management fees (net of rebates) 60.2 26.7 18.5 105.6

Performance fees (net of rebates) 24.0 1.7 19.1 44.7

Other income 20.8 2.2 1.4 24.4

Total net income 105.1 30.7 39.0 174.9

Employee benefits expense (35.3) (14.0) (14.2) (63.6)

Deferred compensation grant amortisation (9.8) – – (9.8)

Other expenses (including finance costs) (16.4) (4.3) (5.0) (25.6)

Total expenses (61.5) (18.3) (19.2) (99.0)

Profit before income tax 43.6 12.4 19.8 75.8

Income tax expense (11.4) (3.7) (5.9) (21.1)

Profit after tax pre non-controlling interests 32.2 8.7 13.8 54.8

Non-controlling interests (0.9) (5.2) – (6.0)

Normalised NPAT 31.4 3.4 13.8 48.6

Cost/income (%) 59% 60% 49% 57%

• Results are presented on a pro forma basis,
i.e., Taurus Funds Management and PM
Capital are separated out from Regal Partners.

• Management fee margin is based on total FUM
including non-fee earning FUM. Management
fee margin is before the benefit of staff rebates
reducing from 100% to 50% on 1 January
2024. The management fee margin would
have been 1.06% instead of 1.02% if this
change had occurred on 1 January 2023.5

• Normalised NPAT attributable to RPL adjusts
for outside equity interests as applicable to RPL
and Taurus Funds Management. 100% of PM